OPPORTUNITIES FOR OHIOANS WITH DISABILITES
BUSINESS ENTERPRISE PROGRAM
Updated — October 23, 2015

BE Administration
Mailing: 400 E Campus View Blvd
Columbus, OH 43235-4604

Phone: 614-781-8795
Toll Free: 877-898-0013
Fax: 614-785-5071

Christy Hauck, CPM
Program Manager
400 East Campus View Boulevard
Columbus, OH 43235-4604
Phone: 614-438-1278
Cell: 614-312-1271
Email: christine.hauck@ood.ohio.gov

Cynthia Lee
Training Manager
Phone: 614-438-1279
Cell: 614-653-3509
Fax: 614-985-9019
Email: cynthia.lee@ood.ohio.gov

Vacant
Administrative Professional
400 East Campus View Boulevard
Columbus, OH 43235-4604
Phone: 614-781-8795

Fax: 614-985-8409
Email:

E-mail Address for MOR’s: BusinessEnterprise@ood.ohio.gov
Fax Number for MOR’s: 614-985-9584
Mailing Address for MOR’s and Service Charge Payment:

Opportunities for Ohioans with Disabilities
Business Enterprise Program

P.O. Box 349019

Columbus, OH 43234



Adam Kieffer
Area Manager
150 East Campus View Blvd
Columbus, OH 43235
Phone: 614-781-8791
Cell: 614-980-5049
Fax: 614-985-8436
E-mail: adam.kieffer@OOD.Ohio.gov

Cincinnati Area

Centennial Plaza Il Building
895 Central Avenue, 7™ Floor
Cincinnati, OH 45202-1961
Phone: 513-852-3223

Toll Free: 800-686-3323
Fax: 513-621-6043

Bill Ratcliff

Business Consultant

Direct: 513-768-6713

Cell:  614-493-7505

Fax: 614-985-7748

Email: william.ratcliff@ood.ohio.gov

Tonia Koo

Business Consultant

Direct: 513-768-6714

Cell: 513-520-3945

Fax: 614-985-7755

Email: tonia.koo@ood.ohio.gov

Columbus Area

400 East Campus View Boulevard
Columbus, OH 43235-4604
Phone:  614-781-8790

Toll Free: 877-898-0013

Fax: 614-785-5071

Andy Stenman

Business Consultant
Direct: 614-781-8792
Cell: 614-499-0867
Fax: 614-985-8362

Email: andrew.stenman@ood.ohio.gov

Chris Estep

Business Consultant

Direct: 614-781-8793

Cell:  614-940-5371

Fax: 614-985-9545

Email: james.estep@ood.ohio.gov

Sally Nunes

Business Consultant

Direct: 614-781-8794

Cell:  614-403-6664

Fax: 614-985-7656

Email: sally.nunes@ood.ohio.gov

Dayton Area

1435 Cincinnati Street, Suite 200
Dayton, OH 45417-5000
Phone: 937-331-5000

Toll Free: 800-582-1589

Tom Miller

Business Consultant

Direct: 937-331-5024

Cell: 937-477-0361

Fax: 614-985-7868

Email: tom.miller@ood.ohio.gov

Todd Heitkamp

Business Consultant

Direct: 937-331-5007

Cell: 937-657-2685

Fax: 614-965-7499

Email: todd.heitkamp@ood.ohio.gov




Vicki Smith
Area Manager
816 — 30" Street NW
Canton, OH 44709-2902
Phone: 330-915-2020

Cell:
Fax:

216-386-3978
614-985-7940

E-mail: vicki.smith@ood.ohio.gov

Cleveland Area

14650 Detroit Avenue, Suite 300
Lakewood, OH 44107-2160
Phone: 216-227-3250

Toll Free: 866-325-0026

Kelsi Burrier

Interim Business Consultant
Direct: 330-438-0500

Cell: 216-645-5528

Fax: 614-985-9339

Email: kelsi.burrier@ood.ohio.gov

Zanesville Area

601 Underwood Street, Suite D
Zanesville, OH 43701-3785
Phone: 740-453-0673

Toll Free: 800-645-1094

Fax: 740-452-8449

Lisa Taylor

Business Consultant

Direct: 740-617-1117

Cell: 614-623-6621

Fax: 614-985-7671

Email: lisa.taylor@ood.ohio.gov

Canton Area

816 — 30" Street NW
Canton, OH 44709-2902
Phone:  330-438-0580
Toll Free: 800-248-4391

Tim Tuberty

Business Consultant

Direct: 330-915-2022

Cell:  330-806-6621

Fax: 614-985-9346

Email: timothy.tuberty@ood.ohio.gov

Toledo Area

5241 Southwyck Boulevard, Suite 200
Toledo, OH 43614-1592

Phone: 419-866-5811

Toll Free: 800-589-5811

Lynne Hustwick

Business Consultant

Direct: 419-861-8851

Cell: 614-778-7845

Fax: 614-854-6835

Email: lynnette.hustwick@ood.ohio.gov




